
 

Table 3. Annual Comparison of Period of Time for Trials,Average Term of Trials and Average Number and
 

Interval of Trial Dates(Ordinary Cases in the First Instance)

Classification  Time from institution of prosecution to disposition Number of
 

theaccused
 

disposed
 
of

 

Average
 

termof
 

trial
(months)
(A)

Average
 

number of
 

trial dates

(B)

Average
 

interval of
 

trial dates
(months)
(A/B)

Within
 
one
 
month

 
Within
 
two
 
months

 
Within
 

three
 

months
 
Within
 
six
 
months

 
Within
 
one
 
year

 
Within
 
two
 
years

 
Within
 

three
 
years

 
More than

 
three
 
years Court Year

2006(100.0)75,370
(3.3)
2,493

(39.2)
29,559

(31.6)
23,852

(18.6)
13,982

(5.7)
4,275

(1.3)
992

(0.2)
144

(0.1)
73 3.1 2.7 1.1

2007(100.0)70,610
(8.3)
5,878

(36.6)
25,876

(30.2)
21,291

(17.9)
12,614

(5.6)
3,936

(1.2)
850

(0.1)
90

(0.1)
75 3.0 2.6 1.1

District Courts
2008

(100.0)
67,644

(9.3)
6,317

(38.3)
25,875

(29.1)
19,718

(16.5)
11,185

(5.3)
3,601

(1.2)
801

(0.2)
102

(0.1)
45 2.9 2.5 1.1

2009
(100.0)
65,875

(8.5)
5,619

(38.8)
25,583

(29.2)
19,205

(16.6)
10,934

(5.7)
3,724

(1.1)
703

(0.1)
62

(0.1)
45 2.9 2.5 1.1

2010(100.0)62,840
(6.8)
4,248

(40.1)
25,184

(29.4)
18,462

(16.3)
10,216

(6.1)
3,810

(1.4)
851

(0.1)
47

(0.0)
22 2.9 2.5 1.2

2006(100.0)13,646
(4.9)
664

(61.7)
8,421

(23.7)
3,229

(7.5)
1,030

(1.8)
242

(0.4)
49

(0.1)
7

(0.0)
4 2.1 2.2 1.0

2007(100.0)11,482
(8.4)
967

(59.1)
6,785

(22.4)
2,573

(7.9)
902

(1.8)
211

(0.3)
39

(0.0)
3

(0.0)
2 2.1 2.2 1.0

Summary Courts
2008(100.0)10,632

(7.5)
797

(60.9)
6,477

(22.2)
2,359

(7.8)
828

(1.3)
139

(0.3)
29

(0.0)
2

(0.0)
1 2.0 2.1 0.9

2009
(100.0)
10,715

(8.3)
894

(59.0)
6,320

(23.1)
2,479

(7.9)
847

(1.4)
147

(0.2)
24

(0.0)
2

(0.0)
2 2.0 2.1 1.0

2010(100.0)9,876
(7.6)
753

(59.7)
5,892

(22.9)
2,257

(7.9)
782

(1.7)
163

(0.3)
26

(0.0)
1

(0.0)
2 2.1 2.2 1.0

Note:Figures in parentheses are percentages of the total number of the accused.
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