Table 3. Annual Comparison of Period of Time for Trials, Average Term of Trials and Average Number and Interval of Trial Dates (Ordinary Cases in the First Instance)

Classification Court Year		Number of the accused disposed of	Time from institution of prosecution to disposition								Average	Average	Average
			Within one month	Within two months	Within three months	Within six months	Within one year	Within two years	Within three years	More than three years	term of trial (months) (A)		interval of trial dates (months) (A/B)
District Courts	2006	(100.0) 75,370	(3.3) 2,493	(39.2) 29,559	(31.6) 23,852	(18.6) 13,982	(5.7) 4,275	(1.3) 992	(0.2) 144	(0.1) 73	3.1	2.7	1.1
	2007	(100.0) 70,610	(8.3) 5,878	(36.6) 25,876	(30.2) 21,291	(17.9) 12,614	(5.6) 3,936	(1.2) 850	(0.1) 90	(0.1) 75	3.0	2.6	1.1
	2008	(100.0) 67,644	(9.3) 6,317	(38.3) 25,875	(29.1) 19,718	(16.5) 11,185	(5.3) 3,601	(1.2) 801	(0.2) 102	(0.1) 45	2.9	2.5	1.1
	2009	(100.0) 65,875	(8.5) 5,619	(38.8) 25,583	(29.2) 19,205	(16.6) 10,934	(5.7) 3,724	$(1.1) \\ 703$	(0.1) 62	(0.1) 45	2.9	2.5	1.1
	2010	(100.0) 62,840	(6.8) 4,248	(40.1) 25,184	(29.4) 18,462	(16.3) 10,216	(6.1) 3,810	(1.4) 851	(0.1) 47	(0.0) 22	2.9	2.5	1.2
Summary Courts	2006	(100.0) 13,646	(4.9) 664	(61.7) 8,421	(23.7) 3,229	(7.5) 1,030	(1.8) 242	(0.4) 49	(0.1)	(0.0) 4	2.1	2.2	1.0
	2007	(100.0) 11,482	(8.4) 967	(59.1) 6,785	(22.4) 2,573	(7.9) 902	(1.8) 211	(0.3) 39	(0.0)	(0.0)	2.1	2.2	1.0
	2008	(100.0) 10,632	(7.5) 797	(60.9) 6,477	(22.2) 2,359	(7.8) 828	(1.3) 139	(0.3) 29	(0.0)	(0.0)	2.0	2.1	0.9
	2009	(100.0) 10,715	(8.3) 894	(59.0) 6,320	(23.1) 2,479	(7.9) 847	(1.4) 147	(0.2) 24	(0.0)	(0.0)	2.0	2.1	1.0
	2010	(100.0) 9,876	(7.6) 753	(59.7) 5,892	(22.9) 2,257	(7.9) 782	(1.7) 163	$ \begin{array}{c} (0.3) \\ 26 \end{array} $	(0.0)	(0.0)	2.1	2.2	1.0

Note: Figures in parentheses are percentages of the total number of the accused.